
Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins+HCP
1 South Queensland 73.0 17992 10 1 North Queensland 17 143.0 36430
2 North Queensland 72.0 18436 9 2 South Queensland 17 142.0 35811
3 Tasmania 70.0 18259 8 3 Fusion Green 14 139.0 35635
4 Victoria 70.0 18043 7 4 South Australia 11 129.5 35582
5 South Australia 68.0 18097 6 5 Tasmania 11 125.0 35598
6 Fusion Green 67.0 17994 5 6 Northern Territory 11 123.5 35669
7 Fusion Purple 62.0 18375 4 7 Fusion Purple 10 126.0 35972
8 New South Wales 55.0 17839 3 8 Victoria 9 121.5 35315
9 A.C.T. 49.0 17571 2 9 New South Wales 7 110.0 35575
10 Northern Territory 44.0 17613 1 10 A.C.T. 3 100.5 34431

Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts
1 Northern Territory 79.5 18056 10
2 Fusion Green 72.0 17641 9
3 North Queensland 71.0 17994 8
4 South Queensland 69.0 17819 7
5 Fusion Purple 64.0 17597 6
6 South Australia 61.5 17485 5
7 New South Wales 55.0 17736 4
8 Tasmania 55.0 17339 3
9 Victoria 51.5 17272 2
10 A.C.T. 51.5 16860 1

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated PointsMen's Pointscore

2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013



Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BURNS James 169 31 146 156 129 125 141 697 5 139.40 0
DYER Alan 111 89 117 127 84 98 426 4 106.50 0
EADIE Matt 181 19 204 1 155 199 1 162 166 1 168 1054 6 175.67 3
HICKEY Lance 177 23 192 184 151 174 154 855 5 171.00 0
ROOTS Nicholas 169 31 179 1 125 180 160 1 644 4 161.00 2
ROUSELL Peter 175 25 172 192 1 151 159 1 158 174 1 1006 6 167.67 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 831 2 866 2 753 708 727 797 4682 30 156.07 4
Total Team Points 3 4 1 1 1 2 12
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 130 70 112 104 177 1 96 489 4 122.25 1
CAMISA Krystie 148 52 169 1 172 1 124 185 148 1 798 5 159.60 3
COLSON Amanda 145 55 171 1 127 1 150 1 121 134 1 703 5 140.60 4
COOK Vikki 143 57 168 1 177 1 119 142 191 1 797 5 159.40 3
STAIER Debbie 167 33 161 1 160 145 175 1 181 1 139 961 6 160.17 3
STRIPP Judy 154 46 158 112 170 1 147 129 716 5 143.20 1
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 771 2 739 700 2 826 2 687 741 2 4464 30 148.80 8
Total Team Points 5 3 4 5 1 5 23

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CHARRY Damien 162 38 178 198 1 166 1 148 1 129 819 5 163.80 3
COOK David 195 5 175 184 150 218 1 727 4 181.75 1
FAIRBAIRN Steven 190 10 214 183 196 1 170 157 920 5 184.00 1
McLAREN Michael 178 22 196 1 199 1 212 1 179 1 189 134 1109 6 184.83 4
PIETROWIEC Nathan 166 34 193 1 182 1 190 1 202 1 767 4 191.75 4
WALKER Murray 182 18 125 205 1 192 1 156 160 159 997 6 166.17 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 888 969 2 959 2 835 2 818 870 5339 30 177.97 6
Total Team Points 1 5 7 5 1 2 21
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 165 35 138 1 179 192 1 151 153 1 813 5 162.60 3
BOERKAMP Lyndall 163 37 150 1 158 145 131 584 4 146.00 1
CHARRY Kerrie 156 44 158 1 163 1 133 192 1 213 1 859 5 171.80 4
INCE Leonie 155 45 165 131 151 126 573 4 143.25 0
MURPHY Sharon 154 46 167 148 1 135 147 597 4 149.25 1
STRICKLAND Julie 149 51 115 112 145 122 494 4 123.50 0
WEBB Melissa 164 36 225 1 146 147 130 1 648 4 162.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 726 2 844 718 768 738 2 774 4568 30 152.27 4
Total Team Points 5 2 1 1 3 3 15

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 176 24 237 1 169 161 1 189 1 234 1 990 5 198.00 4
HALL Darran 180 20 190 1 193 1 208 1 167 1 162 920 5 184.00 4
JAENKE Gary 156 44 159 1 170 177 1 131 121 758 5 151.60 2
MEIKLE Troy 167 33 217 1 169 1 152 192 1 165 895 5 179.00 3
MURPHY Troy 171 29 190 1 234 1 139 160 1 205 1 928 5 185.60 4
STEINHARDT Wayne 162 38 156 1 135 136 162 1 125 714 5 142.80 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 959 2 891 906 2 734 865 2 850 5205 30 173.50 6
Total Team Points 7 3 5 2 6 2 25
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Kate 155 45 169 125 155 152 1 194 1 795 5 159.00 2
BLINKHORN Cheryl 146 54 135 1 149 1 157 122 1 155 1 718 5 143.60 4
GANE Wendy 164 36 157 1 165 167 1 138 142 769 5 153.80 2
HAWORTH Coral 159 41 142 147 156 211 1 111 767 5 153.40 1
MEIKLE Casie 169 31 146 178 1 174 188 1 181 1 867 5 173.40 3
PACHER Betty 153 47 126 162 158 1 171 1 131 748 5 149.60 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 718 756 812 822 2 823 2 733 4664 30 155.47 4
Total Team Points 1 3 0 6 6 2 18

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 184 16 215 1 172 158 194 1 169 908 5 181.60 2
KRINK Andrew 182 18 171 140 134 124 168 1 737 5 147.40 1
LI Daven 169 31 120 158 170 202 213 1 863 5 172.60 1
McMILLAN Rory 191 9 170 179 1 158 144 158 809 5 161.80 1
TOMASINSKI Joe 176 24 144 179 204 1 180 153 860 5 172.00 1
YOON Gordon 176 24 128 190 178 1 173 1 164 1 833 5 166.60 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 733 903 870 815 817 872 2 5010 30 167.00 2
Total Team Points 0 2 2 1 1 5 11
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 169 31 138 179 1 186 1 157 182 842 5 168.40 2
COWAN Darcey 134 66 179 1 174 1 106 104 563 4 140.75 2
EINAM Vorada 168 32 202 1 155 1 147 1 126 128 758 5 151.60 3
MARRIOTT Janet 126 74 136 1 141 90 137 1 108 612 5 122.40 2
MATHESON Janine 166 34 184 1 145 1 185 1 155 1 180 1 849 5 169.80 5
PHILIPS Andrea 160 40 178 1 143 177 1 133 134 147 1 912 6 152.00 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 838 2 763 2 767 2 736 687 745 4536 30 151.20 6
Total Team Points 6 5 6 2 2 2 23

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 162 38 158 142 173 157 1 630 4 157.50 1
COTTON Ben 166 34 186 1 232 1 157 1 234 1 182 1 991 5 198.20 5
DALE Alan 174 26 154 1 182 218 1 176 157 1 887 5 177.40 3
DWYER Cameron 186 14 196 1 141 193 175 1 705 4 176.25 2
SPENDER Philip 169 31 149 157 197 1 131 634 4 158.50 1
WALLMAN David 172 28 195 1 224 1 162 248 1 164 1 993 5 198.60 4
WORSFOLD Mark 179 21 191 1 159 168 1 518 3 172.67 2
Total Team Pinfall 880 937 2 870 2 933 2 947 2 791 2 5358 30 178.60 10
Total Team Points 4 4 5 3 6 6 28
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 170 30 234 1 162 172 1 154 140 862 5 172.40 2
DALE Carolyn 151 49 103 109 116 328 3 109.33 0
ETHERTON Cassie 176 24 179 155 132 159 625 4 156.25 0
KELLY Kate 170 30 185 1 160 208 1 178 1 158 889 5 177.80 3
MOONEY Hayley 166 34 144 149 140 170 1 603 4 150.75 1
ROSS Jess 160 40 156 171 193 1 153 203 1 876 5 175.20 2
TURNER Pamela 147 53 175 1 160 1 108 197 1 640 4 160.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 839 812 2 798 792 2 713 869 2 4823 30 160.77 6
Total Team Points 2 4 1 5 0 5 17
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2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRAMWELL Stephen 154 46 160 164 1 137 157 1 133 751 5 150.20 2
CRAGG Steven 150 50 137 150 1 125 412 3 137.33 1
ELVIN Neil 158 42 133 143 173 1 103 552 4 138.00 1
MITCHELL Doug 172 28 153 158 150 461 3 153.67 0
PORTER Wayne 177 23 219 1 176 1 164 170 1 140 869 5 173.80 3
STEVENSON Paul 170 30 161 1 185 185 1 220 1 184 1 935 5 187.00 4
WILSON Greg 179 21 255 1 167 160 1 224 1 233 1 1039 5 207.80 4
Total Team Pinfall 920 2 805 787 822 900 2 785 5019 30 167.30 4
Total Team Points 4 3 0 4 6 2 19
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HARVEY Robyn 153 47 138 1 142 1 155 147 1 582 4 145.50 3
LEWIS Emma 162 38 154 143 137 187 1 621 4 155.25 1
LUM Helen 155 45 189 1 134 149 1 145 617 4 154.25 2
PARENTE Lisa 171 29 225 1 199 1 185 1 156 183 948 5 189.60 3
SORENSON Norina 155 45 210 1 170 231 1 168 1 152 1 931 5 186.20 4
SWAN Tillie 148 52 169 1 140 1 144 126 1 579 4 144.75 3
WATTS Dee 154 46 132 144 1 145 145 566 4 141.50 1
Total Team Pinfall 947 2 773 2 841 2 729 742 2 812 4844 30 161.47 8
Total Team Points 6 4 6 2 5 2 25

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 176 24 170 154 1 221 1 230 1 205 1 980 5 196.00 4
BROOMHALL Adrian 173 27 166 182 186 1 152 1 188 874 5 174.80 2
GUIHOT Jason 183 17 156 140 171 1 467 3 155.67 1
HAYES Stephen 191 9 200 1 227 1 194 1 225 1 846 4 211.50 4
PETRIS George 180 20 194 0.5 243 1 195 1 160 1 187 979 5 195.80 3.5
SMITH Matt 176 24 170 210 1 203 1 178 1 167 928 5 185.60 3
TABRETT Martin 179 21 178 1 162 209 1 549 3 183.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 894 2 972 2 935 2 910 2 918 2 994 2 5623 30 187.43 12
Total Team Points 4.5 4 6 6 6 5 31.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Dallas 155 45 171 1 134 147 1 146 1 598 4 149.50 3
BACKHOUSE Diane 146 54 136 138 1 143 1 138 1 126 681 5 136.20 3
HAWKES Lyn 172 28 135 156 147 149 1 587 4 146.75 1
ROWE Tania 171 29 144 165 178 1 179 177 1 843 5 168.60 2
STANLEY Teresa 151 49 186 1 133 1 118 149 1 181 767 5 153.40 3
TABRETT Sue 145 55 156 146 1 173 1 130 605 4 151.25 2
TUBB Shirleen 137 63 130 115 1 115 1 360 3 120.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 731 781 2 743 728 2 679 779 2 4441 30 148.03 6
Total Team Points 1 4 3 5 4 5 22

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER David 161 39 166 1 128 201 1 136 631 4 157.75 2
COSTABILE Gino 157 43 120 173 124 417 3 139.00 0
KENT David 176 24 212 1 181 1 223 1 160 173 949 5 189.80 3
MORRIS Scott 176 24 215 1 168 182 1 211 1 156 932 5 186.40 3
OTTENHOFF Darren 165 35 159 1 148 144 1 451 3 150.33 2
RADNELL Mark 171 29 188 1 180 148 170 1 145 831 5 166.20 2
WEBSTER Jason 185 15 148 1 180 1 135 183 1 166 1 812 5 162.40 4
Total Team Pinfall 883 2 854 852 749 909 2 776 5023 30 167.43 4
Total Team Points 6 3 2 1 7 1 20
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADDICOAT Tanya 160 40 109 162 1 155 426 3 142.00 1
BROADBENT Tracy 161 39 177 1 156 1 199 1 164 146 151 993 6 165.50 3
CADE Sue 151 49 125 167 1 136 428 3 142.67 1
HOLT Chris 165 35 137 147 1 163 447 3 149.00 1
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 168 32 136 180 1 132 187 1 635 4 158.75 2
WEBSTER Pauline 182 18 149 190 1 204 1 159 139 841 5 168.20 2
WHEELER Sue 163 37 197 1 180 1 210 1 169 1 164 1 176 1 1096 6 182.67 6
Total Team Pinfall 768 788 960 2 760 758 832 4866 30 162.20 2
Total Team Points 2 3 7 1 3 2 18

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Shaun 109 91 112 1 162 1 109 1 136 1 114 633 5 126.60 4
CHENEY Daniel 164 36 177 1 165 1 163 213 1 172 890 5 178.00 3
COOK Brad 180 20 220 1 188 157 183 201 1 949 5 189.80 2
NORMAN Les 176 24 168 1 171 1 167 1 132 163 1 801 5 160.20 4
RUSSELL Rick 184 16 200 151 244 1 147 169 911 5 182.20 1
SIMNETT Phillip 187 13 198 195 166 162 182 1 903 5 180.60 1
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 855 893 2 797 917 2 796 829 2 5087 30 169.57 6
Total Team Points 3 5 2 6 0 5 21
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANSEN Amber 151 49 153 127 169 1 154 132 735 5 147.00 1
INCE Kerry 159 41 132 194 170 126 116 738 5 147.60 0
SMITH Anne 143 57 125 166 1 165 1 183 1 176 1 815 5 163.00 4
VAN DER MEER Debbie 166 34 170 138 150 157 144 759 5 151.80 0
WARD Leisa 148 52 162 177 1 154 1 194 1 160 1 847 5 169.40 4
WENTWORTH-Perry Marilyn 149 51 152 1 166 1 160 1 131 207 1 816 5 163.20 4
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 769 733 843 2 833 757 2 775 2 4710 30 157.00 6
Total Team Points 1 2 6 2 4 4 19

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Heath 182 18 196 0.5 229 1 189 1 213 1 155 982 5 196.40 3.5
BENARTO Leon 150 50 168 1 173 155 1 153 1 148 141 1 938 6 156.33 4
CARR Craig 169 31 171 1 158 214 1 169 170 882 5 176.40 2
GUERSTER Joe 159 41 144 157 151 138 135 1 725 5 145.00 1
McKAY Bob 152 48 154 1 148 1 164 1 173 1 639 4 159.75 4
SWAN Alan 173 27 125 168 1 183 134 175 785 5 157.00 1
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 804 885 832 2 862 2 774 794 2 4951 30 165.03 6
Total Team Points 2.5 2 5 6 1 5 21.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BORGO Natalie 150 50 139 130 1 163 1 151 1 583 4 145.75 3
DENNIS Cheryl 149 51 147 1 131 128 406 3 135.33 1
GROSSE Chris 135 65 144 1 178 1 141 1 122 1 585 4 146.25 4
HOLYOAK Monica 159 41 203 1 162 1 153 1 171 1 153 842 5 168.40 4
LANE Anna 154 46 101 150 1 169 1 119 539 4 134.75 2
PIETROWIEC Suzanne 134 66 163 185 1 170 167 1 181 1 866 5 173.20 3
WILSON Kathy 169 31 233 1 201 160 174 1 233 1 1001 5 200.20 3
Total Team Pinfall 890 2 857 2 711 728 2 799 2 837 2 4822 30 160.73 10
Total Team Points 6 5 1 6 7 5 30

Fusion Green

South Queensland

Tasmania

Victoria

Fusion Purple



Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BURNS James 161 39 151 171 155 1 138 169 1 1481 10 148.10 2
DYER Alan 110 90 92 127 108 73 826 8 103.25 0
EADIE Matt 179 21 171 1 173 166 164 1 182 1 1910 11 173.64 6
HICKEY Lance 175 25 177 159 169 1 170 205 1735 10 173.50 1
ROOTS Nicholas 167 33 160 184 172 135 153 1 1448 9 160.89 3
ROUSELL Peter 172 28 185 171 155 1 187 1 189 1 169 1 2062 12 171.83 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 765 799 775 767 2 796 878 2 9462 60 157.70 8
Total Team Points 0 1 2 4 2 6 27
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 128 72 104 109 100 124 1 926 8 115.75 2
CAMISA Krystie 151 49 141 160 163 1 132 169 1 1563 10 156.30 5
COLSON Amanda 143 57 172 1 145 152 1 134 138 1444 10 144.40 6
COOK Vikki 147 53 121 170 1 138 167 160 102 1655 11 150.45 4
STAIER Debbie 164 36 167 156 1 147 151 1 146 1728 11 157.09 5
STRIPP Judy 151 49 169 1 156 150 1 176 1 143 1510 10 151.00 4
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 770 731 2 704 758 2 701 698 8826 60 147.10 12
Total Team Points 2 4 1 5 2 1 38

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CHARRY Damien 162 38 174 1 135 200 1 166 210 1 1704 10 170.40 6
COOK David 192 8 188 211 1 134 170 169 174 1773 10 177.30 2
FAIRBAIRN Steven 188 12 200 1 178 212 1 223 1 216 1 188 1 2137 11 194.27 6
McLAREN Michael 180 20 164 193 1 148 168 1 1782 10 178.20 6
PIETROWIEC Nathan 171 29 205 200 1 190 1 174 190 1 1726 9 191.78 7
WALKER Murray 177 23 167 167 179 1 203 1 1713 10 171.30 4
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 924 956 2 819 934 920 2 943 2 10835 60 180.58 12
Total Team Points 1 6 2 2 5 6 43
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 164 36 175 1 161 128 198 1 179 1 1654 10 165.40 6
BOERKAMP Lyndall 159 41 173 1 166 1 147 1 140 1210 8 151.25 4
CHARRY Kerrie 160 40 186 144 174 1 177 1 167 1 1707 10 170.70 7
INCE Leonie 152 48 123 141 166 1 146 1149 8 143.63 1
MURPHY Sharon 152 48 147 143 132 1019 7 145.57 1
STRICKLAND Julie 143 57 166 129 1 126 140 1 149 1 1204 9 133.78 3
WEBB Melissa 163 37 177 193 1 128 159 1305 8 163.13 3
Total Team Pinfall 851 762 770 721 2 776 2 800 2 9248 60 154.13 10
Total Team Points 1 3 2 4 5 5 35

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 181 19 223 1 213 167 156 188 1 1937 10 193.70 6
HALL Darran 181 19 174 248 1 187 1 185 235 1 217 1 2166 11 196.91 8
JAENKE Gary 154 46 129 149 121 132 1289 9 143.22 2
MEIKLE Troy 170 30 231 1 157 213 215 1 223 1 1934 10 193.40 6
MURPHY Troy 174 26 159 190 1 172 157 189 1 1795 10 179.50 6
STEINHARDT Wayne 156 44 133 1 153 1 135 153 152 1440 10 144.00 4
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 890 2 926 2 818 2 861 892 2 969 2 10561 60 176.02 16
Total Team Points 5 3 5 0 4 6 48
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Kate 156 44 170 1 185 1 145 1 167 1 165 1 1627 10 162.70 7
BLINKHORN Cheryl 145 55 139 1 199 1 131 1 127 1 163 1 1477 10 147.70 9
GANE Wendy 161 39 181 1 123 136 147 173 1 1529 10 152.90 4
HAWORTH Coral 157 43 132 166 1 186 1 124 1375 9 152.78 3
MEIKLE Casie 170 30 202 1 183 1 171 1 190 1 190 1 155 1958 11 178.00 8
PACHER Betty 152 48 123 173 1 158 153 163 0.5 1518 10 151.80 3.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 766 2 914 2 743 2 837 2 741 819 9484 60 158.07 12
Total Team Points 5 7 6 5 2 3.5 46.5

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 183 17 182 164 1 188 1 205 179 1826 10 182.60 4
KRINK Andrew 172 28 171 185 1 181 169 144 1587 10 158.70 2
LI Daven 169 31 172 1 118 226 1 161 231 1 1771 10 177.10 4
McMILLAN Rory 183 17 211 1 189 1 182 213 1 183 1787 10 178.70 4
TOMASINSKI Joe 174 26 190 181 1 176 1 189 1 172 1 1768 10 176.80 5
YOON Gordon 173 27 159 167 175 176 1 156 1666 10 166.60 4
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 903 2 855 2 914 2 895 935 893 10405 60 173.42 8
Total Team Points 4 5 5 2 3 1 31
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 168 32 213 1 148 184 1 158 171 1 1716 10 171.60 5
COWAN Darcey 135 65 170 164 1 124 1 152 146 1 1319 9 146.56 5
EINAM Vorada 163 37 164 1 178 1 153 181 1 193 1 174 1801 11 163.73 7
MARRIOTT Janet 125 75 117 105 135 1 101 1070 9 118.89 3
MATHESON Janine 167 33 163 1 230 1 138 180 1 172 1 174 1 1906 11 173.27 10
PHILIPS Andrea 157 43 178 1 176 1 161 1 201 1 1628 10 162.80 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
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2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two
Total Team Pinfall 827 2 825 2 777 2 830 2 779 2 866 2 9440 60 157.33 18
Total Team Points 5 5 5 6 5 6 55

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 161 39 147 1 161 1 150 1 150 1238 8 154.75 4
COTTON Ben 174 26 218 1 216 1 185 1 142 1752 9 194.67 8
DALE Alan 174 26 168 169 174 135 1533 9 170.33 3
DWYER Cameron 183 17 195 1 217 1 176 1 205 189 1687 9 187.44 5
SPENDER Philip 166 34 234 1 157 169 1 149 1343 8 167.88 3
WALLMAN David 179 21 144 163 204 1 196 1 1700 9 188.89 6
WORSFOLD Mark 177 23 199 1 169 151 183 1 168 1388 8 173.50 4
Total Team Pinfall 1014 2 903 846 2 854 814 2 852 10641 60 177.35 16
Total Team Points 6 2 6 1 5 1 49
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 170 30 200 1 214 176 1 127 150 1729 10 172.90 4
DALE Carolyn 143 57 191 1 113 131 154 0.5 917 7 131.00 1.5
ETHERTON Cassie 171 29 203 1 195 1 201 1 219 1 1443 8 180.38 4
KELLY Kate 172 28 148 181 1 190 1 137 1545 9 171.67 5
MOONEY Hayley 162 38 178 1 170 185 1 149 148 1 1433 9 159.22 4
ROSS Jess 164 36 146 1 132 138 166 1458 9 162.00 3
TURNER Pamela 149 51 170 1 141 1 166 161 1278 8 159.75 5
Total Team Pinfall 887 2 784 827 2 790 855 2 837 2 9803 60 163.38 14
Total Team Points 6 2 5 2 5 3.5 40.5

South Australia



2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRAMWELL Stephen 153 47 171 1 202 1 144 1 160 1 1428 9 158.67 6
CRAGG Steven 147 53 171 1 222 1 123 168 1 1096 7 156.57 4
ELVIN Neil 153 47 144 176 145 1 1017 7 145.29 2
MITCHELL Doug 168 32 134 1 171 1 181 194 1 1141 7 163.00 3
PORTER Wayne 176 24 138 147 181 199 1 164 1 1698 10 169.80 5
STEVENSON Paul 174 26 201 191 1 131 203 1 232 1 1893 10 189.30 7
WILSON Greg 186 14 192 1 155 172 1 267 1 212 1 2037 10 203.70 8
Total Team Pinfall 873 846 2 775 939 2 940 2 918 2 10310 60 171.83 12
Total Team Points 3 5 2 5 6 7 47
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HARVEY Robyn 151 49 143 1 112 144 1 981 7 140.14 5
LEWIS Emma 160 40 159 1 135 145 167 1 1227 8 153.38 3
LUM Helen 154 46 152 1 140 146 153 1 1208 8 151.00 4
PARENTE Lisa 175 25 216 1 175 159 178 1 147 1823 10 182.30 5
SORENSON Norina 163 37 167 1 143 1 158 138 139 1676 10 167.60 6
SWAN Tillie 147 53 154 1 177 1 134 135 1 127 1306 9 145.11 6
WATTS Dee 151 49 130 143 1 189 1 129 1157 8 144.63 3
Total Team Pinfall 819 2 778 2 709 716 777 735 9378 60 156.30 12
Total Team Points 6 5 1 3 2 2 44

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 181 19 161 160 149 1450 8 181.25 4
BROOMHALL Adrian 173 27 169 205 1 170 1 202 1 1620 9 180.00 5
GUIHOT Jason 178 22 196 173 187 161 1 193 1 187 1 1564 9 173.78 4
HAYES Stephen 195 5 253 1 215 1 248 188 0.5 1750 8 218.75 6.5
PETRIS George 184 16 182 1 148 193 1 176 1678 9 186.44 5.5
SMITH Matt 178 22 201 179 182 1 178 198 1 1866 10 186.60 5
TABRETT Martin 179 21 155 155 192 169 1220 7 174.29 2
Total Team Pinfall 955 2 942 945 851 888 944 2 11148 60 185.80 16
Total Team Points 4 2 1 3 1 5.5 48
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Dallas 153 47 161 1 148 1 134 1 182 163 1386 9 154.00 6
BACKHOUSE Diane 143 57 126 160 141 151 1 1259 9 139.89 4
HAWKES Lyn 166 34 169 159 1 116 145 1176 8 147.00 2
ROWE Tania 170 30 200 162 195 1 160 1 136 1696 10 169.60 4
STANLEY Teresa 151 49 136 144 155 146 1 1348 9 149.78 4
TABRETT Sue 146 54 128 1 124 149 150 1 139 1295 9 143.89 4
TUBB Shirleen 134 66 132 1 132 129 1 753 6 125.50 4
Total Team Pinfall 759 750 711 751 766 2 735 2 8913 60 148.55 10
Total Team Points 1 2 2 2 5 4 38

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER David 160 40 155 190 1 179 1 122 1277 8 159.63 4
COSTABILE Gino 153 47 142 1 114 139 812 6 135.33 1
KENT David 179 21 147 202 1 181 1 177 168 1 1824 10 182.40 6
MORRIS Scott 178 22 229 1 146 225 1 178 176 1886 10 188.60 5
OTTENHOFF Darren 162 38 168 1 156 1 153 144 1072 7 153.14 4
RADNELL Mark 169 31 159 176 1 194 1 174 1 193 1 1727 10 172.70 6
WEBSTER Jason 179 21 152 182 1 149 1 153 1448 9 160.89 6
Total Team Pinfall 845 747 891 2 941 2 819 2 780 10046 60 167.43 10
Total Team Points 3 2 5 7 4 1 42
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADDICOAT Tanya 156 44 171 1 163 1 134 137 1031 7 147.29 3
BROADBENT Tracy 162 38 167 150 1 169 176 1 108 1763 11 160.27 5
CADE Sue 149 51 168 1 137 167 1 900 6 150.00 3
HOLT Chris 162 38 199 1 145 176 1 190 1 125 1282 8 160.25 4
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 165 35 131 132 149 1 190 1 1237 8 154.63 4
WEBSTER Pauline 178 22 171 181 1 203 1 111 1507 9 167.44 4
WHEELER Sue 168 32 128 204 1 160 182 1 150 1920 11 174.55 8
Total Team Pinfall 833 744 886 2 793 766 752 9640 60 160.67 4
Total Team Points 2 2 6 2 3 2 35

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Shaun 113 87 101 1 151 1 120 1 98 111 1214 10 121.40 7
CHENEY Daniel 167 33 198 1 174 152 139 1 186 1739 10 173.90 5
COOK Brad 182 18 231 186 212 1 205 1 182 1965 10 196.50 4
NORMAN Les 171 29 133 198 1 214 1 191 1 156 1693 10 169.30 7
RUSSELL Rick 183 17 198 172 1 177 1 194 176 127 1955 11 177.73 3
SIMNETT Phillip 185 15 214 1 212 1 158 152 1639 9 182.11 3
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 861 897 2 951 2 891 2 756 762 10205 60 170.08 12
Total Team Points 2 5 6 5 2 0 41
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANSEN Amber 149 51 179 1 125 144 120 157 1 1460 10 146.00 3
INCE Kerry 156 44 188 1 156 1 182 1 177 147 1 1588 10 158.80 4
SMITH Anne 148 52 122 116 151 187 1 123 1514 10 151.40 5
VAN DER MEER Debbie 162 38 128 166 148 169 1 155 1525 10 152.50 1
WARD Leisa 153 47 122 168 1 172 1 163 204 1 1676 10 167.60 7
WENTWORTH-Perry Marily 152 48 180 1 157 1 138 165 124 1580 10 158.00 6
Vacant 157 43 0 0 0.00 0
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2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two
Total Team Pinfall 731 754 2 776 2 809 777 786 2 9343 60 155.72 12
Total Team Points 2 5 4 1 2 5 38

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Heath 185 15 200 1 185 1 161 176 181 1 1885 10 188.50 6.5
BENARTO Leon 151 49 143 1 140 1 162 180 1 157 1720 11 156.36 7
CARR Craig 170 30 162 1 181 1 192 169 1 133 1 145 1864 11 169.45 6
GUERSTER Joe 155 45 150 1 155 161 1 121 1312 9 145.78 3
McKAY Bob 153 47 172 1 131 159 1 146 0.5 1247 8 155.88 6.5
SWAN Alan 168 32 182 1 224 1 140 198 1 184 1 167 1880 11 170.91 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 837 2 885 827 839 2 773 796 9908 60 165.13 10
Total Team Points 7 4 1 6 3 1.5 44
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BORGO Natalie 149 51 137 1 140 156 1 1016 7 145.14 5
DENNIS Cheryl 146 54 169 138 136 171 1 125 146 1 1291 9 143.44 3
GROSSE Chris 137 63 114 174 144 1 166 1 1183 8 147.88 6
HOLYOAK Monica 161 39 176 1 132 145 1 153 1 139 1587 10 158.70 7
LANE Anna 149 51 167 1 133 1 108 947 7 135.29 4
PIETROWIEC Suzanne 144 56 186 1 148 126 147 1473 9 163.67 4
WILSON Kathy 177 23 199 1 202 170 162 170 1 1904 10 190.40 5
Total Team Pinfall 844 2 794 754 715 2 743 2 729 9401 60 156.68 16
Total Team Points 5 0 3 5 4 3 50

Fusion Green



Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BURNS James 160 40 204 1 128 139 130 2082 14 148.71 3
DYER Alan 108 92 99 1 101 154 1 111 1 118 1 1409 13 108.38 4
EADIE Matt 177 23 178 169 1 171 185 1 159 2772 16 173.25 8
HICKEY Lance 175 25 168 163 189 1 171 1 192 136 2754 16 172.13 3
ROOTS Nicholas 165 35 179 1 161 1 166 1 194 1 165 2313 14 165.21 7
ROUSELL Peter 173 27 163 182 208 1 157 142 2914 17 171.41 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 828 2 716 860 2 855 2 791 2 732 14244 90 158.27 16
Total Team Points 5 1 6 6 4 0 49
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 124 76 99 105 0.5 127 1 141 1 129 1 1527 13 117.46 5.5
CAMISA Krystie 151 49 140 122 144 124 155 1 2248 15 149.87 6
COLSON Amanda 144 56 137 148 110 144 1983 14 141.64 6
COOK Vikki 146 54 178 1 151 1 160 1 190 1 154 2488 16 155.50 8
STAIER Debbie 162 38 169 1 180 141 116 146 133 1 2613 17 153.71 7
STRIPP Judy 152 48 144 126 140 122 156 1 2198 15 146.53 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 689 737 651 704 723 727 2 13057 90 145.08 14
Total Team Points 1 1.5 2 1 2 6 51.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CHARRY Damien 165 35 192 1 168 1 176 159 1 2399 14 171.36 9
COOK David 187 13 214 154 162 189 192 1 145 2829 16 176.81 3
FAIRBAIRN Steven 191 9 170 195 1 217 1 169 2888 15 192.53 8
McLAREN Michael 178 22 186 112 145 169 2394 14 171.00 6
PIETROWIEC Nathan 176 24 169 153 171 136 191 1 172 1 2718 15 181.20 9
WALKER Murray 177 23 180 158 168 180 1 174 1 151 2724 16 170.25 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 925 828 2 904 786 878 796 15952 90 177.24 14
Total Team Points 1 4 1 1 3 2 55
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 165 35 126 147 201 1 142 2270 14 162.14 7
BOERKAMP Lyndall 158 42 149 1 159 1 126 1644 11 149.45 6
CHARRY Kerrie 162 38 150 1 135 177 1 141 168 1 2478 15 165.20 10
INCE Leonie 150 50 151 174 1 134 1608 11 146.18 2
MURPHY Sharon 151 49 125 145 164 1 149 170 1 148 1920 13 147.69 3
STRICKLAND Julie 143 57 130 1 145 160 1 162 1 125 1 1926 14 137.57 7
WEBB Melissa 163 37 182 1 156 174 1 172 1 1989 12 165.75 6
Total Team Pinfall 757 716 765 2 746 848 2 755 13835 90 153.72 14
Total Team Points 3 2 4 2 6 3 55

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 183 17 156 220 1 148 193 1 150 2804 15 186.93 8
HALL Darran 187 13 171 1 150 207 1 198 1 206 1 3098 16 193.63 12
JAENKE Gary 151 49 135 142 140 137 1 182 1 2025 14 144.64 4
MEIKLE Troy 178 22 164 242 1 209 1 256 1 169 2974 15 198.27 9
MURPHY Troy 174 26 213 1 138 176 1 179 140 2641 15 176.07 8
STEINHARDT Wayne 154 46 157 1 172 1 135 148 144 1 2196 15 146.40 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 783 997 2 772 864 2 920 2 841 2 15738 90 174.87 24
Total Team Points 2 6 1 5 5 5 72
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Kate 158 42 193 1 170 1 186 1 169 1 179 1 155 2679 16 167.44 12
BLINKHORN Cheryl 146 54 161 97 113 176 1 2024 14 144.57 10
GANE Wendy 159 41 136 142 1 139 158 140 2244 15 149.60 5
HAWORTH Coral 156 44 161 158 151 109 1954 13 150.31 3
MEIKLE Casie 172 28 156 1 181 1 168 1 172 0.5 225 1 182 1 3042 17 178.94 13.5
PACHER Betty 152 48 198 1 132 111 154 1 129 2242 15 149.47 5.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 807 2 804 2 779 2 700 829 2 782 2 14185 90 157.61 22
Total Team Points 4 5 5 1.5 5 4 71

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 183 17 153 142 160 182 1 2463 14 175.93 5
KRINK Andrew 172 28 172 1 181 193 1 175 146 133 2587 16 161.69 4
LI Daven 172 28 183 1 134 181 1 153 176 2598 15 173.20 6
McMILLAN Rory 185 15 203 1 210 1 184 1 208 172 157 2921 16 182.56 7
TOMASINSKI Joe 176 24 170 172 227 1 158 2495 14 178.21 6
YOON Gordon 172 28 151 180 1 197 1 172 141 2507 15 167.13 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 879 850 926 2 919 803 789 15571 90 173.01 10
Total Team Points 3 1 6 2 0 1 44
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 170 30 149 141 0.5 169 1 156 124 2455 15 163.67 6.5
COWAN Darcey 138 62 123 179 1 138 1 124 1 113 1 1996 14 142.57 9
EINAM Vorada 166 34 127 139 171 1 156 216 1 2610 16 163.13 9
MARRIOTT Janet 123 77 158 1 139 1 130 1 118 112 1 1727 14 123.36 7
MATHESON Janine 169 31 193 1 185 1 151 1 212 1 201 1 145 2993 17 176.06 15
PHILIPS Andrea 161 39 148 156 124 126 2182 14 155.86 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0

2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three
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2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three
Total Team Pinfall 750 2 792 2 714 794 2 763 2 710 13963 90 155.14 26
Total Team Points 4 5.5 3 5 4 3 79.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 159 41 147 179 193 1 191 1 173 1 2121 13 163.15 7
COTTON Ben 177 23 202 204 1 171 2329 12 194.08 9
DALE Alan 172 28 161 168 180 1 157 2199 13 169.15 4
DWYER Cameron 186 14 207 201 1 193 198 1 181 173 2840 15 189.33 7
SPENDER Philip 168 32 178 1 145 174 1 171 2011 12 167.58 5
WALLMAN David 178 22 136 178 169 200 1 2383 13 183.31 7
WORSFOLD Mark 177 23 222 1 173 1 172 1 155 2110 12 175.83 7
Total Team Pinfall 914 917 2 857 920 2 872 2 872 15993 90 177.70 22
Total Team Points 1 6 1 5 4 2 68
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 171 29 191 1 212 1 202 1 158 148 2640 15 176.00 7
DALE Carolyn 144 56 148 1 125 0.5 117 118 1425 11 129.55 3
ETHERTON Cassie 177 23 133 169 0.5 145 145 167 1 2202 13 169.38 5.5
KELLY Kate 170 30 179 1 214 1 168 1 126 2232 13 171.69 8
MOONEY Hayley 163 37 182 1 212 1 170 1 179 1 151 1 2327 14 166.21 9
ROSS Jess 160 40 120 142 156 1876 12 156.33 3
TURNER Pamela 151 49 137 178 1 128 128 1849 12 154.08 6
Total Team Pinfall 778 2 861 2 933 2 778 681 717 14551 90 161.68 20
Total Team Points 5 5.5 6.5 2 1 1 61.5

South Australia



2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRAMWELL Stephen 155 45 169 1 138 151 1 143 2029 13 156.08 8
CRAGG Steven 152 48 131 137 1 173 1 1537 10 153.70 6
ELVIN Neil 153 47 143 151 1 146 159 1616 11 146.91 3
MITCHELL Doug 169 31 148 207 1 146 1 189 1 1831 11 166.45 6
PORTER Wayne 174 26 184 1 156 190 158 1 191 1 2577 15 171.80 8
STEVENSON Paul 178 22 212 1 149 182 1 190 1 187 1 2813 15 187.53 11
WILSON Greg 189 11 218 196 218 1 258 1 185 1 3112 15 207.47 11
Total Team Pinfall 888 818 851 2 922 2 857 2 869 2 15515 90 172.39 20
Total Team Points 2 1 6 5 7 5 73
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HARVEY Robyn 148 52 155 1 124 144 1 1404 10 140.40 7
LEWIS Emma 158 42 154 1 130 168 1 1679 11 152.64 5
LUM Helen 153 47 148 1 120 1 164 1 152 1 141 1 1933 13 148.69 9
PARENTE Lisa 175 25 165 195 1 200 1 173 1 186 1 2742 15 182.80 9
SORENSON Norina 160 40 205 1 132 137 135 2285 14 163.21 7
SWAN Tillie 146 54 120 153 1 172 1 136 157 1 2044 14 146.00 9
WATTS Dee 150 50 144 1 157 148 1 157 103 1866 13 143.54 5
Total Team Pinfall 771 2 729 750 830 2 708 787 2 13953 90 155.03 18
Total Team Points 6 2 3 5 3 6 69

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 177 23 141 168 1 165 1924 11 174.91 5
BROOMHALL Adrian 175 25 169 161 1 179 2129 12 177.42 6
GUIHOT Jason 179 21 203 1 190 1 215 1 180 1 188 1 2540 14 181.43 9
HAYES Stephen 201 -1 200 1 191 1 212 1 206 168 199 1 2926 14 209.00 10.5
PETRIS George 182 18 191 149 175 1 182 214 1 2589 14 184.93 7.5
SMITH Matt 180 20 137 186 1 148 195 1 2532 14 180.86 7
TABRETT Martin 177 23 163 167 177 1 187 1914 11 174.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 926 2 828 929 2 869 871 983 2 16554 90 183.93 22
Total Team Points 4 3 6 2 1 6 70
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Dallas 154 46 173 1 122 146 1 132 1959 13 150.69 8
BACKHOUSE Diane 143 57 114 1 130 151 1 137 142 1933 14 138.07 6
HAWKES Lyn 162 38 180 1 132 138 132 1758 12 146.50 3
ROWE Tania 170 30 163 177 1 150 154 144 2484 15 165.60 5
STANLEY Teresa 150 50 141 123 143 1 1755 12 146.25 5
TABRETT Sue 144 56 126 1 125 1 164 1 144 1 138 1 1992 14 142.29 9
TUBB Shirleen 133 67 109 125 0.5 133 0.5 95 1215 10 121.50 5
Total Team Pinfall 685 745 2 660 732 2 662 699 13096 90 145.51 14
Total Team Points 3 5 0.5 5.5 1 2 55

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER David 160 40 140 1 176 1 157 1750 11 159.09 6
COSTABILE Gino 150 50 93 133 121 1 1159 9 128.78 2
KENT David 178 22 177 192 1 210 1 214 159 1 2776 15 185.07 9
MORRIS Scott 181 19 221 1 191 1 193 155 219 1 2865 15 191.00 8
OTTENHOFF Darren 161 39 266 1 156 1 212 1 167 1 1873 11 170.27 8
RADNELL Mark 171 29 175 1 161 169 232 1 184 1 167 1 2815 16 175.94 10
WEBSTER Jason 175 25 137 189 1 213 1 156 1 2143 13 164.85 9
Total Team Pinfall 979 2 876 2 866 883 901 2 830 2 15381 90 170.90 18
Total Team Points 6 6 1 2 6 7 70
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADDICOAT Tanya 155 45 146 1 148 145 134 1604 11 145.82 4
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 170 1 131 0.5 180 1 213 1 2457 15 163.80 8.5
CADE Sue 150 50 141 1 116 148 1 139 1444 10 144.40 5
HOLT Chris 163 37 157 186 1 156 168 1 1949 12 162.42 6
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 163 37 140 152 168 153 1 143 1993 13 153.31 5
WEBSTER Pauline 176 24 171 191 252 1 173 2294 13 176.46 5
WHEELER Sue 168 32 145 172 184 1 159 1 122 2702 16 168.88 10
Total Team Pinfall 784 764 878 2 841 785 2 751 14443 90 160.48 8
Total Team Points 2 1.5 4 2 6 1 51.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BENSON Shaun 114 86 158 1 150 1 117 1 133 1 134 1 1906 15 127.07 12
CHENEY Daniel 168 32 195 1 208 1 197 1 191 132 168 2830 16 176.88 8
COOK Brad 186 14 197 1 161 175 215 178 2891 15 192.73 5
NORMAN Les 173 27 216 1 174 1 157 125 2365 14 168.93 9
RUSSELL Rick 181 19 159 173 196 1 169 1 162 2814 16 175.88 5
SIMNETT Phillip 185 15 219 1 176 221 1 168 179 2602 14 185.86 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 928 2 911 2 882 2 887 774 821 15408 90 171.20 18
Total Team Points 6 5 6 1 2 1 62
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANSEN Amber 148 52 151 1 123 145 1 155 1 135 2169 15 144.60 6
INCE Kerry 158 42 168 170 1 194 1 163 181 1 2464 15 164.27 7
SMITH Anne 146 54 132 175 1 107 126 124 2178 15 145.20 6
VAN DER MEER Debbie 160 40 168 1 178 1 188 1 170 1 176 1 2405 15 160.33 6
WARD Leisa 156 44 195 1 140 159 1 140 144 1 2454 15 163.60 10
WENTWORTH-Perry Marily 152 48 122 142 1 164 1 125 174 1 2307 15 153.80 9
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
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2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three
Total Team Pinfall 741 2 841 2 771 801 2 727 753 2 13977 90 155.30 20
Total Team Points 4 6 3 6 2 5 64

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Heath 184 16 197 1 220 1 210 171 209 1 176 3068 16 191.75 9.5
BENARTO Leon 152 48 144 141 125 1 144 128 1 2402 16 150.13 9
CARR Craig 169 31 187 1 157 153 1 180 1 204 1 2745 16 171.56 10
GUERSTER Joe 153 47 125 114 105 157 1 1813 13 139.46 4
McKAY Bob 153 47 154 130 146 1 171 1 1848 12 154.00 8.5
SWAN Alan 172 28 190 1 184 1 143 204 1 161 1 184 1 2946 17 173.29 10
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 843 2 856 750 826 2 790 849 2 14822 90 164.69 16
Total Team Points 5 2 1 6 3 6 67
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BORGO Natalie 148 52 170 1 153 185 1 142 122 1788 12 149.00 7
DENNIS Cheryl 146 54 154 1 165 123 130 1 1863 13 143.31 5
GROSSE Chris 139 61 103 135 1 138 106 1665 12 138.75 7
HOLYOAK Monica 158 42 169 1 133 171 1 2060 13 158.46 9
LANE Anna 147 53 123 104 191 1 164 1 157 1 1686 12 140.50 7
PIETROWIEC Suzanne 145 55 117 108 140 1 158 1 173 2169 14 154.93 6
WILSON Kathy 177 23 189 1 133 164 165 1 2555 14 182.50 7
Total Team Pinfall 768 677 732 2 753 2 767 2 688 2 13786 90 153.18 24
Total Team Points 3 1 4 5 5 4 72

Fusion Green



Pos Men Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve Pos Women Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve
1 MEIKLE Troy NQ 167 2974 15 198.27 9 +31.27 1 PIETROWIEC Suzanne FG 134 2169 14 154.93 6 +20.93
2 WILSON Greg SQ 179 3112 15 207.47 11 +28.47 2 WARD Leisa FP 148 2454 15 163.60 10 +15.60
3 COTTON Ben SA 166 2329 12 194.08 9 +28.08 3 WILSON Kathy FG 169 2555 14 182.50 7 +13.50
4 BENSON Shaun FP 109 1906 15 127.07 12 +18.07 4 COOK Vikki ACT 143 2488 16 155.50 8 +12.50
5 HAYES Stephen TAS 191 2926 14 209.00 10.5 +18.00 5 BENSON Kate NQ 155 2679 16 167.44 12 +12.44
6 STEVENSON Paul SQ 170 2813 15 187.53 11 +17.53 6 PARENTE Lisa SQ 171 2742 15 182.80 9 +11.80
7 PIETROWIEC Nathan NSW 166 2718 15 181.20 9 +15.20 7 MATHESON Janine NT 166 2993 17 176.06 15 +10.06
8 MORRIS Scott VIC 176 2865 15 191.00 8 +15.00 8 MEIKLE Casie NQ 169 3042 17 178.94 13.5 +9.94
9 HALL Darran NQ 180 3098 16 193.63 12 +13.63 9 CHARRY Kerrie NSW 156 2478 15 165.20 10 +9.20

10 CHENEY Daniel FP 164 2830 16 176.88 8 +12.88 10 COWAN Darcey NT 134 1996 14 142.57 9 +8.57
11 COOK Brad FP 180 2891 15 192.73 5 +12.73 11 SORENSON Norina SQ 155 2285 14 163.21 7 +8.21
12 WALLMAN David SA 172 2383 13 183.31 7 +11.31 12 TURNER Pamela SA 147 1849 12 154.08 6 +7.08
13 ADAMS Wayne NQ 176 2804 15 186.93 8 +10.93 13 COCK Kerry SA 170 2640 15 176.00 7 +6.00
14 BAKER Heath FG 182 3068 16 191.75 9.5 +9.75 14 WHEELER Sue VIC 163 2702 16 168.88 10 +5.88
15 CHARRY Damien NSW 162 2399 14 171.36 9 +9.36 15 INCE Kerry FP 159 2464 15 164.27 7 +5.27
16 KENT David VIC 176 2776 15 185.07 9 +9.07 16 WENTWORTH-Perry Marily FP 149 2307 15 153.80 9 +4.80
17 OTTENHOFF Darren VIC 165 1873 11 170.27 8 +5.27 17 GROSSE Chris FG 135 1665 12 138.75 7 +3.75
18 MURPHY Troy NQ 171 2641 15 176.07 8 +5.07 18 BROADBENT Tracy VIC 161 2457 15 163.80 8.5 +2.80
19 RADNELL Mark VIC 171 2815 16 175.94 10 +4.94 19 SMITH Anne FP 143 2178 15 145.20 6 +2.20
20 PETRIS George TAS 180 2589 14 184.93 7.5 +4.93 20 CAMISA Krystie ACT 148 2248 15 149.87 6 +1.87
21 SMITH Matt TAS 176 2532 14 180.86 7 +4.86 21 WEBB Melissa NSW 164 1989 12 165.75 6 +1.75
22 BROOMHALL Adrian TAS 173 2129 12 177.42 6 +4.42 22 KELLY Kate SA 170 2232 13 171.69 8 +1.69
23 LI Daven NT 169 2598 15 173.20 6 +4.20 23 MOONEY Hayley SA 166 2327 14 166.21 9 +0.21
24 CRAGG Steven SQ 150 1537 10 153.70 6 +3.70 24 HOLYOAK Monica FG 159 2060 13 158.46 9 -0.54
25 DWYER Cameron SA 186 2840 15 189.33 7 +3.33 25 BORGO Natalie FG 150 1788 12 149.00 7 -1.00
26 CARR Craig FG 169 2745 16 171.56 10 +2.56 26 BLINKHORN Cheryl NQ 146 2024 14 144.57 10 -1.43
27 FAIRBAIRN Steven NSW 190 2888 15 192.53 8 +2.53 27 SWAN Tillie SQ 148 2044 14 146.00 9 -2.00
28 TOMASINSKI Joe NT 176 2495 14 178.21 6 +2.21 28 HOLT Chris VIC 165 1949 12 162.42 6 -2.58
29 BRAMWELL Stephen SQ 154 2029 13 156.08 8 +2.08 29 MARRIOTT Janet NT 126 1727 14 123.36 7 -2.64
30 McKAY Bob FG 152 1848 12 154.00 8.5 +2.00 30 TABRETT Sue TAS 145 1992 14 142.29 9 -2.71
31 ARCHER Stephen SA 162 2121 13 163.15 7 +1.15 31 BAKER Ellen NSW 165 2270 14 162.14 7 -2.86
32 SWAN Alan FG 173 2946 17 173.29 10 +0.29 32 COLSON Amanda ACT 145 1983 14 141.64 6 -3.36
33 BENARTO Leon FG 150 2402 16 150.13 9 +0.13 33 PACHER Betty NQ 153 2242 15 149.47 5.5 -3.53
34 ARNOL Garry TAS 176 1924 11 174.91 5 -1.09 34 ROSS Jess SA 160 1876 12 156.33 3 -3.67
35 SIMNETT Phillip FP 187 2602 14 185.86 5 -1.14 35 PHILIPS Andrea NT 160 2182 14 155.86 7 -4.14
36 SPENDER Philip SA 169 2011 12 167.58 5 -1.42 36 ARCHER Dallas TAS 155 1959 13 150.69 8 -4.31
37 GUIHOT Jason TAS 183 2540 14 181.43 9 -1.57 37 STANLEY Teresa TAS 151 1755 12 146.25 5 -4.75
38 CARTER David VIC 161 1750 11 159.09 6 -1.91 38 EINAM Vorada NT 168 2610 16 163.13 9 -4.88
39 DYER Alan ACT 111 1409 13 108.38 4 -2.62 39 COWAN Cherylynn NT 169 2455 15 163.67 6.5 -5.33
40 WORSFOLD Mark SA 179 2110 12 175.83 7 -3.17 40 ROWE Tania TAS 171 2484 15 165.60 5 -5.40
41 ROUSELL Peter ACT 175 2914 17 171.41 8 -3.59 41 WEBSTER Pauline VIC 182 2294 13 176.46 5 -5.54
42 ROOTS Nicholas ACT 169 2313 14 165.21 7 -3.79 42 VAN DER MEER Debbie FP 166 2405 15 160.33 6 -5.67
43 DALE Alan SA 174 2199 13 169.15 4 -4.85 43 DENNIS Cheryl FG 149 1863 13 143.31 5 -5.69
44 HICKEY Lance ACT 177 2754 16 172.13 3 -4.88 44 LUM Helen SQ 155 1933 13 148.69 9 -6.31
45 TABRETT Martin TAS 179 1914 11 174.00 3 -5.00 45 MURPHY Sharon NSW 154 1920 13 147.69 3 -6.31
46 PORTER Wayne SQ 177 2577 15 171.80 8 -5.20 46 HANSEN Amber FP 151 2169 15 144.60 6 -6.40
47 MITCHELL Doug SQ 172 1831 11 166.45 6 -5.55 47 CADE Sue VIC 151 1444 10 144.40 5 -6.60
48 McLAREN Michael NSW 178 2394 14 171.00 6 -7.00 48 ETHERTON Cassie SA 176 2202 13 169.38 5.5 -6.62
49 NORMAN Les FP 176 2365 14 168.93 9 -7.07 49 STRIPP Judy ACT 154 2198 15 146.53 5 -7.47
50 EADIE Matt ACT 181 2772 16 173.25 8 -7.75 50 BACKHOUSE Diane TAS 146 1933 14 138.07 6 -7.93
51 BAMPTON Paul NT 184 2463 14 175.93 5 -8.07 51 HAWORTH Coral NQ 159 1954 13 150.31 3 -8.69
52 RUSSELL Rick FP 184 2814 16 175.88 5 -8.13 52 INCE Leonie NSW 155 1608 11 146.18 2 -8.82
53 McMILLAN Rory NT 191 2921 16 182.56 7 -8.44 53 LEWIS Emma SQ 162 1679 11 152.64 5 -9.36
54 YOON Gordon NT 176 2507 15 167.13 6 -8.87 54 WATTS Dee SQ 154 1866 13 143.54 5 -10.46
55 ELVIN Neil SQ 158 1616 11 146.91 3 -11.09 55 STRICKLAND Julie NSW 149 1926 14 137.57 7 -11.43
56 JAENKE Gary NQ 156 2025 14 144.64 4 -11.36 56 BALLARD Linda ACT 130 1527 13 117.46 5.5 -12.54
57 WALKER Murray NSW 182 2724 16 170.25 6 -11.75 57 HARVEY Robyn SQ 153 1404 10 140.40 7 -12.60
58 STEINHARDT Wayne NQ 162 2196 15 146.40 7 -15.60 58 STAIER Debbie ACT 167 2613 17 153.71 7 -13.29
59 COOK David NSW 195 2829 16 176.81 3 -18.19 59 LANE Anna FG 154 1686 12 140.50 7 -13.50
60 GUERSTER Joe FG 159 1813 13 139.46 4 -19.54 60 BOERKAMP Lyndall NSW 163 1644 11 149.45 6 -13.55
61 WEBSTER Jason VIC 185 2143 13 164.85 9 -20.15 61 ADDICOAT Tanya VIC 160 1604 11 145.82 4 -14.18
62 BURNS James ACT 169 2082 14 148.71 3 -20.29 62 GANE Wendy NQ 164 2244 15 149.60 5 -14.40
63 KRINK Andrew NT 182 2587 16 161.69 4 -20.31 63 HUMPHREY Rhiannon VIC 168 1993 13 153.31 5 -14.69
64 COSTABILE Gino VIC 157 1159 9 128.78 2 -28.22 64 TUBB Shirleen TAS 137 1215 10 121.50 5 -15.50
65 Vacant ACT 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 65 DALE Carolyn SA 151 1425 11 129.55 3 -21.45
66 Vacant FG 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 66 HAWKES Lyn TAS 172 1758 12 146.50 3 -25.50

2013 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill NSW - 19th, 20th & 21st August 2013

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
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